

**OIL INDIA LIMITED**  
**RAJASTHAN FIELD**  
**JODHPUR**

**AMENDMENT No. 7 Dated 31.03.2021**  
**To TENDER No. CJI6227P21**

1.0 This amendment against Tender No. CJI6227P21 is issued as under:

<b>Sl. No.</b>	<b>Page No/Clause No</b>	<b>Existing Clause</b>	<b>Amended Clause</b>
1	PART - 1 INSTRUCTION TO BIDDERS Clause no. 11.2	Micro or Small Enterprises (MSE) bidders are exempted from submitting Bid Security. Categorization and various Criteria applicable to MSE bidders shall be guided by the Gazette Notification No. CG-DL-E-26062020-220191 dated 26.06.2020 issued by MINISTRY OF MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES. The existing enterprises registered under EM- Part-II or UAM till 30th June'2020 shall continue to be valid only for a period up to the 31st day of March, 2021.	Micro or Small Enterprises (MSE) bidders are exempted from submitting Bid Security. Categorization and various Criteria applicable to MSE bidders shall be guided by the Gazette Notification No. CG-DL-E-26062020-220191 dated 26.06.2020 issued by MINISTRY OF MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISE.
2	PART - 1 INSTRUCTION TO BIDDERS Clause no. 11.3	The bidder claiming as MSE status (MSE-General, MSE-SC/ST, MSE - Woman) against this tender has to submit the following documents for availing the benefits applicable to MSEs: i. Udyam Registration Number (URN) with Udyam Registration Certificate (URC) OR ii. Proof of registration with District Industry Centers or Khadi and Village Industries Commission or Khadi and Village Industries Board or Coir Board or National Small Industries Corporation or Directorate of Handicrafts and Handloom or Udyog Adhar registration or registration with any other body specified by Ministry of MSME	The bidder claiming as MSE status (MSE-General, MSE-SC/ST, MSE - Woman) against this tender has to submit the following documents for availing the benefits applicable to MSEs: i. Udyam Registration Number (URN) with Udyam Registration Certificate (URC).

2.0 Amended Checklist-I has been uploaded under Amendments folder of Technical Rfx. Bidders to refer the same and submit their bids accordingly.

3.0 All other terms & Conditions remain unchanged.

\*\*\*\*